

CRC Press / India Consent to Publish & Transfer of Copyright for Contributors to Books

The <u>Consent</u> ensures that the Publisher has the author's permission to publish the Work.

Title of Contribution(Paper Title)

Author(s)

1.

2.

- 3.
- 4. 5.

.

Name of Book / Conference:

International Conference of Next Generation Technologies for Sustainable Development (ICNGT-2025)

1. The Author hereby assigns to the Publisher the copyright to the Contribution named above whereby the Publisher shall have the exclusive right to publish the said Contribution in electronic form and translations of it wholly or in part throughout the World during the full term of copyright including renewals and extensions and all subsidiary rights.

2. The Author retains the right to republish the Contribution or parts of it in any printed collection consisting solely of the Author's own Works without charge and subject only to notifying the Publisher of the intent to do so and ensuring that the publication by the Publisher is properly credited and that the relevant copyright notice is repeated verbatim.

3. The Author guarantees that the Contribution is original, has not been published previously, is not under consideration for publication elsewhere, and that any necessary permission to quote from another source has been obtained. (A copy of any such permission should be sent with this form.)

4. The Author declares that any person named as co-author of the Contribution is aware of the fact and has agreed to being so named.

5. The Author declares that, if the Consent to Publish form has been downloaded from the Publisher's website or sent by e-mail, the form has not been changed in any way without the knowledge of the Publisher.

To be signed by the Author, also on behalf of any co-authors.

Name _____ Date _____

Signature ____

Please return this signed form promptly to the editor of the book / conference. Thank you.

Taylor and Francis Books India Pvt Ltd

2nd & 3rd floor | The National Council of YMCAs of India Gate No. 5 | 1, Jai Singh Road| New Delhi 110001| India T: +91 (11) 43155100| E-mail: inquiry@tandfindia.com **www.TandFIndia.com**

CIN: U22112DL2004PTC131487